
Award for Single Contract or an Award from a Framework Name of  Contractor and Legal Address Value of the Contract 

(exclusive of VAT)

Type of Contract (Works, 

supplies, services)

Contract Award Date Duration of Contract in 

Months

Brief Description of Contract

Award from a Framework James Sammon & company  €                                 38,650.00 Service 07/01/2025 12 months Lot 2 Quantity Surveying Services EEDPP2 Design Team 

Mini Competition from Lot 4 of OGP Framework for Patent Filing and Management 

Services 

HGF IP Limited Suite 405 The Guinness Enterprise Centre,  

Taylors Lane, Dublin 8  €                                 80,000.00 

Service 08/01/2025 48 months Contract for Patent Filing and Management Services for ATU

CFT ID 4012716 Supply, delivery installation and calibration of Directed Energy 

Deposition Metal 3D Printing Equipment for ATU, PEM Technology Gateway.

CREATE Education Project Limited, Unit 44045 Drumhead Road, 

Chorley, Lancashire, PR6 0BX UK

 €                               166,750.00 

Supplies 08/01/2025 12 months Contract for supply of Equipment to PEM Technology Gateway

Award from a Framework Delap and Waller Ltd  €                                 88,000.00 Service 08/01/2025 12 months Lot 4 Mechanical and Electrical Services EEDPP2 Desgin Team

Award from a Framework Henry Consulting Engineers T/A CHH Consulting Engineers  €                                 49,050.00 Service 08/01/2025 12 months Lot 3 Civil and Structural Engineering Services EEDPP2 Design Team

CFT ID 2943295 PIF 23/37Single Party Framework Agreement for Supply, 

Delivery, Installation and Repair of Furniture 

Ultimate Office, Unit 10 Glenrock Business Park, Ballybane 

Industrial Estate, Bothar Na Mine, Galway H91 H5X7  €                            3,500,000.00 

Supplies 09/01/2025 48 Months Single Operator Framework Agreement for ATU Supply of Furniture and 

associated repair services.  

CFT ID 3895331 Supply, Delivery, Installation and Calibration of Scanning Electron 

Microscope with Energy Dispersive X Ray Spectrometer for ATU, PEM Technology 

Gateway

JEOL UK Limited, JEOL House, Silvercourt, Watchemead, 

Welwyn Garden City Hertfordshire AL7 1LT UK.

 €                               138,196.00 

Supplies 14/01/2025 12 months Contract for supply of Equipment to PEM Technology Gateway

CFT ID 4708356 24/157 Lot 11 Law (Mini competition from DPS for Library 

Databases and Online Resources for Technological Universities)

RELX (UK) Limited T/A Lexis Nexis, Lexi House, 30 Farringdon 

Street, Greater London, EC4A 4HH UK

 €                                 14,048.00 

Supplies 23/01/2025 12 Months Lot 11 Legal Resource Provision of online access to a database and other 

digital resource in Law subjects for academic purposes.  Regular Content 

updates with authentication by single sign on.

CFT ID 2848576 Multi party Framework Agreement for supply of Equipment to 

Faculty of Science ATU, Lot 3 Spectroscopy Equipment

Accuscience Ireland Limited Unit 3C M7 Business Park, Newhall, 

Naas, Co. Kildare.  €                                 22,955.00 

Supplies 28/01/2025 27/01/2027 Supply of  8 No. Spectrophotometers UV-vis to ATU

CFT 4776179 24/159 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 2 South Asia (Mini Competition from Existing 

DPS)

Global Edge LLP, S-6, 2nd Floor, Green Park Extension Market, 

New Delhi, 110016, India

 €                                 20,000.00 

Service 30/01/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 2 South Asia

CFT 4776025 24/158 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 1 Africa (Mini Competition from Existing DPS)

Ricbern International Ltd, Plot 1085 Suite 32B, Block A 4th floor 

Anon Plaza, Behind NNPC Filling Station Gudu District, Apo. 

Abuja FCT, Nigeria  €                                 25,000.00 

Service 30/01/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 1 Africa

CFT 4776025 24/158 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 1 Africa (Mini Competition from Existing DPS)

Michael Educational Consults Ltd, 33 Effernock Avenue, Trim, Co 

Meath

 €                                 40,000.00 

Service 30/01/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 1 Africa

CFT 4776025 24/158 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 1 Africa (Mini Competition from Existing DPS)

Worldwide Integrated Network & Education, Plot 126, Block 11, 

Bunmi Olowude Street, Lekki Phase 1, Lagos, Nigeria

 €                                 25,000.00 

Service 30/01/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 1 Africa

CFT 4776025 24/158 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 1 Africa (Mini Competition from Existing DPS)

Champions Pitch Consulting Limited, 53 Opebi Road, Ikeja, 

Lagos, Nigeria

 €                                 25,000.00 

Service 30/01/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 1 Africa

CFT 4776179 24/159 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 2 South Asia (Mini Competition from Existing 

DPS)

RBN Education, 69/1 Chandrashila Suvastu Tower 2nd Floor, 

Panthapath Signal, Dhaka 1205, Bangladesh

 €                                 20,000.00 

Service 31/01/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 2 South Asia

CFT 477267 24/161 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 4 South East Asia (Mini Competition from 

Existing DPS)

RBN Education, 69/1 Chandrashila Suvastu Tower 2nd Floor, 

Panthapath Signal, Dhaka 1205, Bangladesh

 €                                 20,000.00 

Service 31/01/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 4 South East Asia

CFT 4776179 24/159 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 2 South Asia (Mini Competition from Existing 

DPS)

AMZ Education Consultants Private Ltd, Office No. 512, 5th Floor 

Al-Amin tower, Nipa Gulshan-e-Iqbal Block 10, Karachi, Pakistan

 €                                 20,000.00 

Service 31/01/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 2 South Asia

CFT ID 4821384 PIF NP2434  RFT to estatblish a Single-Party Framework 

Agreement for the Provision of mini-bus hire transportation services for the Outdoor 

Education Department at ATU, Castlebar campus

McGrath Coaches, Glenamoy, Ballina, Co. Mayo F26 PO25 Potential value of the framework 

over life-time €120,000

Service 31/01/2025 Four years CFT ID 4821384 PIF NP2434  RFT to estatblish a Single-Party Framework 

Agreement for the Provision of mini-bus hire transportation services for the 

Outdoor Education Department at ATU, Castlebar campus.  Bus must be 

available three days per week and have towing capacity.

CFT 4776179 24/159 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 2 South Asia (Mini Competition from Existing 

DPS)

Texas Review International Pvt Ltd, Odyssey Mall, 2nd Floor, Plot 

No. 461, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033, India

 €                                 20,000.00 

Service 02/02/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 2 South Asia

Sole supplier for the provision of Biological Safety Cabinet Envisiontec GMBH, Brusseler Str 51 45968 Gladbeck, Germany

 €                                 39,900.00 

Supplies 04/02/2025 PO Propriety design for a Biological Saftety Cabinet.

Sole supplier for the provision of library database Allium UK Holding Ltd  €                                 53,690.00 Goods 05/02/2025 12 months Provison of ATU library construction database

CFT 4778139 24/164 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 7 South and Central America (Mini 

Competition from Existing DPS)

Gdltravel Servicios de Educacion International SC,  AV Juan 

Palomar y Arias 567 Int 52, Monraz, Guadalajara, Jalisco, Mexico 

CP. 44670  €                                 50,000.00 

Service 06/02/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 7 South and Central 

America

CFT 4776273 24/160 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 3 East Asia (Mini Competition from Existing 

DPS)

Beijing International Education Institute, Floor 37, SOHO Nexus 

Centre, No 19A East 3rd Ring Road North, Chaoyang District, 

Beijing 100027, China  €                               200,000.00 

Service 12/02/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 3 East Asia

CFT 477267 24/161 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 4 South East Asia (Mini Competition from 

Existing DPS)

Study Hub Student Advisory Sdn Bhd, 66A, B & C, Persiaran Raja 

Muda Musa, 41200 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia

 €                                 50,000.00 

Service 12/02/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 4 South East Asia

CFT ID 3896998 Supply, Delivery, Installation and calibration of Electrical 

Discharge Machine SuIte of Equipment for ATU PEM Technology Gateway

George Fisher Machining Solutions Limited, North View Coventry 

CV2 2SJ UK.  €                               183,000.00 

Goods 12/02/2025 12 months Contract for supply of Equipment to PEM Technology Gateway

CFT 4776179 24/159 Provision of International Student Recruitment Services to 

Atlantic Technological University Lot 2 South Asia (Mini Competition from Existing 

DPS)

Oberois Education Link Pvt Ltd, 503, 88-Skipper Corner, Nehru 

Place, New Delhi 110019, India

 €                                 20,000.00 

Service 13/02/2025 44 months (expires 28/10/28) International Student Recruitment Services to ATU, Lot 2 South Asia

Award from a Framework Taylor McCarney Architects  €                               202,100.00 Service 13/02/2025 12 months Lot 1 Architect Services EEDPP2 Design Team

CFT 5048568 24/177 Provision of Electrical Consumables to ATU Sligo Lot 1 (mini 

comp.from DPS for Electrical Supplies for Apprenticeship programmes)

EWL Electric Limited, Joe Bonnar Road, Letterkenny, Co. 

Donegal F92 H6FN

 €                                 60,000.00 

Goods 17/02/2025 6 months (expires 15/08/25) Provision of Electrical Consumables to ATU Sligo undre Lot 1 DPS for 

electrical supplies

CFT 4933589 24/121 Provision of food supplies to ATU Galway City Canteen (Mini 

Comp from DPS for Prov of foods supplies under 28 Lots) - Lots 16 & 17

BWG Foods, Greenhills Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24

 €                               263,900.00 

Goods 19/02/2025 6 months (expires 31/08/25) 

with option to extend by 12. 

Provision of food supplies to ATU Galway City Canteen  - mini comp from 

DPS for provision of food supplies to ATU)

Sole Suppliers for the provision of library database to ATU for Science Clarivate Analytics, Friars House, 160 Blackfriars Road, London 

SE 18EZ  €                                 26,409.62 

Goods 19/02/2025 One year Sole supplier justification for the provision of Science Library Database to 

ATU

Q1 - 2025



CFT ID 4721893 Mini competition for supply of Electrical Apprenticeship 

Equipment and Consumables Lot 1 Electrical Consumables

Castle Electrical Factors t/a City Electrical Factors Limited, Block 

4, Quayside Business Park, Mill Street, Dundalk, Co. Louth A91 

KA9R  €                                 26,068.00 

Goods 25/02/2025 6 months Contract for supply of Electrical consumables for ATU Electrical 

Apprenticeship courses

Provision of Strategic Assessment/Preliminary Business Case, Final Business Case 

& Related Services for Veterinary Medicine School at ATU Donegal 

(Supplementary Tender from an Existing Framework Agreement)

Grant Thornton Consulting Limited, 13-18 City Quay, Dublin 2, 

D02 ED70

 €                                 43,890.00 

Service 27/02/2025 54 Days Provision of Strategic Assessment/Preliminary Business Case, Final Business 

Case & Related Services for Veterinary Medicine School at ATU Donegal 

(Supplementary Tender for Existing Framework Agreement)

CFT ID 4712610 24/157 Lot 2 Art and Humanities (Mini Competition from DPS for 

Library Data Bases and Online Resources for Technological Universities)

EBSCO International Inc., 6th Floor Civic Centre, Silver Street, 

Enfield, UK

 €                                 68,629.00 

Goods 27/02/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Lot 2 Art and Humanities online resource for digital resources in Arts and 

Humanities subjects for academic purposes.  Authentication by single sign 

on, with regular content updates.  

CFT ID 4713445 24/157 Lot 3 Business (Mini Competition from DPS for Library 

Data Bases and Online Resources for Technological Universities).

EBSCO International Inc., 6th Floor Civic Centre, Silver Street, 

Enfield, UK

 €                                 28,553.00 

Goods 27/02/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Lot 3 Business online digital resource in Business Subjects for academic 

purposes.  Authentication by single sign on, with regular content updates.

CFT ID 4713634 24/157 Lot 5 Education (Mini Competition from DPS for Library 

Data Bases and Online Resources for Technological Universities)

EBSCO International Inc., 6th Floor Civic Centre, Silver Street, 

Enfield, UK

 €                               144,790.00 

Goods 27/02/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Lot 5 Education a comprehensive education database or content platform to 

support the diverse academic needs of our faculty, researchers, and 

students. The solution provides extensive access to high-quality, 

multidisciplinary academic content, including but not limited to peer-reviewed 

journals, eBooks, conference papers, dissertations, and multimedia 

resources.  Regular content updates with authentication by single sign on.

CFT ID 4722041 24/157 Lot 7 Health (Mini Competition from DPS for Library Data 

Bases and Online Resources for Technological Universities)

EBSCO International Inc., 6th Floor Civic Centre, Silver Street, 

Enfield, UK

 €                               234,029.00 

Goods 27/02/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Lot 7 Health Provision of online access to a database and other digital 

resources in Health subjects for academic purposes.Regular content updates 

with authentication by single sign on.

CFT ID 4726714 24/157 Multidisciplinary (Mini competition from DPS for Library 

Databases and Online Resources for Technological Universities)

EBSCO International Inc., 6th Floor Civic Centre, Silver Street, 

Enfield, UK

 €                               135,288.00 

Goods 27/02/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Lot 13  Multidisciplinary - Provision of Multi-Disciplinary Library Database and 

online resources across all disciplines, providing access to content for 

academic purposes.  Regular content updates with authentication by single 

sign on.

CFT ID 4727698 24/157 Science & Technology (Mini Competition from DPS for 

Library Databases and Online Resources for Technological Universities)

EBSCO International Inc., 6th Floor Civic Centre, Silver Street, 

Enfield, UK

 €                                 43,778.00 

Goods 27/02/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Lot 14 Science and Technology a comprehensive online resources designed 

to meet the diverse research needs of students, and staff in scientific and 

technological disciplines.  Authentication by single sign on with regular 

content updates.

Call Off Request Under Existing Contract ATU Sligo Preliminary Business Case 

about the Incorporation of St Angela's College under the TSSP Capital Fund.

Grant Thornton Consulting Limited, 13-18 City Quay, Dublin 2, 

D02 ED70

 €                                 23,940.00 

Service 28/02/2025 2 Months with option to 

extend by 4 months

ATU Sligo Preliminary Business Case about the incorporation of St Angela's 

College under the TSSP Capital Fund

CFT ID 5040989 24/75 Request for Tender for the Provision of Maintenance Place 

for Ultrasound Cardiac System for ATU Galway

Brennan & Co, 61 Birch Avenue, Stillorgan Industrial Park, 

Stillorgan, Co Dublin

 €                                 51,703.43 

Service 28/02/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Provision of Maintenance Service Plan for Cardiac Ultrasound System for 

Galway Medtech

CFT ID 4721893 Mini competition for supply of Electrical Apprenticeship 

Equipment and Consumables Lot 3 Programmable Controllers.

EWL Electrical Limited Letterkenny, Joe Bonnar Road, 

Letterkenny, Co. Donegal  €                                 29,580.00 

Goods 04/03/2025 6 months Contract for supply of Electrical consumables for ATU Electrical 

Apprenticeship courses

CFT 4930134 PIF 24/157 Lot 6 Engineering (Mini Competition from DPS for 

Library Databases and Online Resources for Technological Universities)

Content Online AB, Lastmarargatan, 10, SE-111 44 Stockholm, 

Sweden

 €                               184,975.00 

Goods 05/03/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Lot 6 Engineering - Electrical/Electronic online resource providing access to a 

comprehensive collection of scientific and technical content in electrical 

engineering, computer science, and related fields.  The database must 

support research capabilities, curriculum development, and provide students 

and staff with current, high-quality resources in their areas of study.  

Authentication by single sign on.

CFT ID 4823713 PIF 24/154 SLS 3 D Printing System - (Mini competition from 

existing DPS for provision of computing accessories for teaching and research 

under Lot 6 Computing Hardware)

Advanced Three D Technology Limited t/a 3D Technology, 22 

Galway Technology Centre, Mervue Business and Technology 

Park, Co Galway H91X927

48,500.00 (Initial Contract Value) - 

65,000.00 Including Extension 

Options for Maintenance, 

Repairs, Consumables 

Goods 05/03/2025 Initial Contract 12 Months, 

with option to extend by 12 

months with three such 

extensions permitted 

ATU DASBE Project, supply of SLS 3D Printing System, Maintenance, 

Service, Repair and Consumables.

CFT ID 4927292 RFT 01/25DL Multi Party Framework Agreement for Building term 

Maintenance and Refurbishment Services (TMRC) at Atlantic Technological 

University Donegal

1. Michael Kelly Glebe Guilders Ltd, Unit 4 Trummon, Laghey, Co 

Donegal;                                                                            2. 

Michael Donaghy P&D Ltd, 8 Birch Road, Cross, Derry, Co Derry;                                                                                          

3. Dorrian Construction Ltd, Rahan, Letterkenny, Co Donegal;                                      

4. Aisho Construction Ltd T/A Boyle Construction, Letterkenny 

Business Park, Letterkenny, Co Donegal

 €                            2,000,000.00 

Works 05/03/2025 24 months Multi-Party framework agreement for Building term maintenance and 

refurbishment at ATU Donegal

Single Contract Cosier Homes  €                                 74,000.00 Works 05/03/2025 12 months Storm Ewoyn Damage

CFT ID 4726714 24/157 Multidisciplinary (Mini competition from DPS for Library 

Databases and Online Resources for Technological Universities)

Emerald Publishing Limited, Floor 5, Northspring 21-23 

WEllington Street, Leeds, England

 €                               103,170.00 

Goods 06/03/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Lot 13  Multidisciplinary - Provision of Multi-Disciplinary Library Database and 

online resources across all disciplines, providing access to content for 

academic purposes.  Regular content updates with authentication by single 

sign on.

Single Contract Moncan Developments Ltd  €                                 38,527.00 Works 06/03/2025 12 months Transportation Hub Wellpark Campus

Award from a Framework Radharc Landscaping  €                                 35,700.00 Service 11/03/2025 12 months Landscaping Contract Dublin Road Wellpark Road and Mayo Campus

CFT ID 4791016 24/113 Request for Tender for the Provision of Metal Fabrication 

Laboratory Equipment to Atlantic Technological University (In four Lots) Lot 1:  

Metal Cutting and Forming Equipment

Engineering Machinery and Service Ltd, Unit A8, Station Road 

Business Park, Clondalkin, Dublin 22

 €                               279,950.00 

Goods 12/03/2025 12 Months, with option to 

extend by 3 months with one 

such extensions permitted 

Provision of Metal Fabrication Laboratory Equipment to Atlantic 

Technological University (In four Lots) Lot 1:  Metal Cutting and Forming 

Equipment



CFT ID 4791016 24/113 Request for Tender for the Provision of Metal Fabrication 

Laboratory Equipment to Atlantic Technological University (In four Lots) Lot 2:  

Tube and Bar Punching and Forming Equipment

Gillen Machine Tools Ltd, Railway Yard, railway Street, 

Ballymena, Co Antrim, BT42 2AF

 €                                 54,900.00 

Goods 12/03/2025 12 Months, with option to 

extend by 3 months with one 

such extensions permitted 

 Provision of Metal Fabrication Laboratory Equipment to Atlantic 

Technological University (In four Lots) Lot 2:  Tube and Bar Punching and 

Forming Equipment

CFT ID 4791016 24/113 Request for Tender for the Provision of Metal Fabrication 

Laboratory Equipment to Atlantic Technological University (In four Lots) Lot 3:  

Metal Cutting, Drilling and Finishing Equipment

Metron International Ltd, Unit D12 Baldonnell Business Park, 

Baldonnell, Dublin 22, D22 WK44

 €                                 33,484.00 

Goods 12/03/2025 12 Months, with option to 

extend by 3 months with one 

such extensions permitted 

Provision of Metal Fabrication Laboratory Equipment to Atlantic 

Technological University (In four Lots) Lot 3:  Metal Cutting, Drilling and 

Finishing Equipment

CFT ID 4791016 24/113 Request for Tender for the Provision of Metal Fabrication 

Laboratory Equipment to Atlantic Technological University (In four Lots) Lot 4:  

Welding Plant and Equipment

Kilkenny Welding Supplies, Cuffesgrange, Co Kilkenny, R95 KX72

 €                               228,426.00 

Goods 12/03/2025 12 Months, with option to 

extend by 3 months with one 

such extensions permitted 

Provision of Metal Fabrication Laboratory Equipment to Atlantic 

Technological University (In four Lots) Lot 4:  Welding Plant and Equipment

CFT ID 5201589 25/192 SRFT for the Provision of Electrical Suplier under ATU's 

DPS for Electrical Supplies for Apprenticeship Programs Lot 1

Flaherty Markets, Ballybane Industrial Estate, Ballybane, Galway

 €                                 70,000.00 

Goods 12/03/2025 4 Months - expiry 31/07/25 Provision of Electrical Consumables to ATU Sligo under Lot 1 DPS for 

electrical supplies

CFT ID 4973036 24/157 Law Irish Legal Resource (Mini competition from DPS for 

Library Databases and Online Resources for Technological Univesities)

Bloomsbury Professional Limited, C50 Bedford Square, London 

WC1B3DP, England

 €                                 85,779.47 

Goods 13/03/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Lot 11 Law - Irish Legal Resource:  Provision of access to a comprehensive 

Irish Law database providing legal resources across six key areas: Civil 

Litigation, Intellectual Property and IT Law, Property Law, Company and 

Commercial Law, Medical Law, and Employment Law. The platform will 

serve as an academic resource, providing secure access to an extensive 

collection of law books, journals, case law, and legislation.  Provide regular 

updates.  Authentication must be by single sign on.

CFT ID 4376309 Supply, delivery, installation and maintenance of gym equipment 

to ATU

Balscadden OnLine Limited t/a FItness Equipment Ireland, Unit 1 

Kylemore Park West, Dublin 10.  €                                 64,279.00 

Goods 19/03/2025 14/03/2030 Supply of Gym equipment to ATU.

CFT ID 4747693 24/145 - Request for Tenders for the establishment of a Single 

Party Framework Agreement for the Provision of Neuro Marketing Equipment 

Atlantic Technological University 

iMotions A/S, Kristen Bernikows Gade 6, 4th Floor, Copenhagen 

K, 1105, Denmark

Framework Value: €400,000;  

Initial Contract Value: €99,090

Goods 24/03/2025 Framework Agreement: 48 

Months;                       Initial 

Contract:  12 months

Provision of Neuro Marketing Equipment

Single Contract Lymar  €                               111,268.47 

Works 24/03/2025

12 months ATU Construction Change order EEDPP1 Project Wellpark Road Campus

CFT ID 4712610 24/157 Lot 2 Art and Humanities (Mini Competition from DPS for 

Library Data Bases and Online Resources for Technological Universities)

Digital Theatre.Com Limited, 51 Eastcheap, London, England

 €                                 18,417.54 

Goods 25/03/2025 12 Months with option to 

extend by 12 months with a 

maximum of three such 

extensions permitted.  A Total 

of Four Years

Lot 2 Art and Humanities online resource for digital resources in Arts and 

Humanities subjects for academic purposes.  Authentication by single sign 

on, with regular content updates.  

CFT ID 4974959 24/167 - Request for Tenders for the Provision of Facilities 

Management Services at the Atlantic Technological University (ATU) Sligo Finisklin 

Precision Engineering & Manufacturing (PEM) Technology Gateway

OCS One Complete Solution Limited, Unit 38, Airways Industrial 

Estate, Santry, Dublin 17, D17 H744

 €                               100,000.00 

Service 27/03/2025 24 months, with option to 

extend by 12 months with two 

such extensions permitted 

FM services at ATU Sligo Finisklin PEM Technology Gateway


